

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2023-2219 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 1389 Marion Drive Columbus, Ohio 43207

Investigative Activity: Medical Records Review

Involves: Jamie Overstreet (S)

Date of Activity: 10/02/2023

Activity Location: Grant Medical Center - 111 Grant Ave , Columbus

Author: SA Andrew Russell

Narrative:

On Monday, October 02, 2023, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Russell (SA Russell) received Jamie Overstreet's (Overstreet) medical records from Grant Medical. The records were obtained pursuant to a court order. SA Russell reviewed the medical records and noted the following:

Overstreet's medical records consisted of 33 pages. Overstreet arrived at Grant Medical Center, Columbus, Ohio at 2335 hours on August 23, 2023,

Overstreet was pronounced dead at 2342 hours on August 23,

2023, by Dr. Deshpande.

The medical records obtained are attached to this report. Please refer to the attachment for further details.

Attachments:

Attachment # 01: 2023-09-27 Medical Records (Overstreet)

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



September 27, 2023

To: OHIO BUREAU OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SPECIAL PROSECUTIONS

1560 STATE ROUTE 56 SW London, OH 43140

From: Health Information Management Department

OhioHealth

Re: Request to obtain copy of health records of Jamie D Overstreet

Date of Birth: 12/4/1986

Date request received: 9/27/2023

We have enclosed records corresponding to your request as noted above. The enclosed records are those maintained by us pursuant to our records policies. If you would like other documentation or do not see what you were expecting, please let us know.

Thank you,

OhioHealth Health Information Management Department (614) 566-5444 Release-Of-Information@OhioHealth.com

September 27, 2023

To: OHIO BUREAU OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SPECIAL PROSECUTIONS

1560 STATE ROUTE 56 SW London, OH 43140

From: Health Information Management Department

OhioHealth

Re: Request to obtain copy of health records of Jamie D Overstreet

Date of Birth: 12/4/1986

Date request received: 9/27/2023

We have enclosed records corresponding to your request as noted above. The enclosed records are those maintained by us pursuant to our records policies. If you would like other documentation or do not see what you were expecting, please let us know.

Thank you,

OhioHealth Health Information Management Department (614) 566-5444
Release-Of-Information@OhioHealth.com



AFFIDAVIT

State of Ohio

110

County of Franklin:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Ron Jenkins, RHIA, who being duly sworn stated that he is an official custodian of the medical record at Grant Medical Center, OhioHealth, Columbus, Ohio. The undersigned further states that the accompanying copies of the medical records are true copies which were prepared under his supervision from the medical records which were made and maintained in the normal course of business by persons authorized by the hospital to do so, and contemporaneously with the events reported therein. The undersigned further states that such records form a true and accurate record of the hospitalization(s) of said patient.

I further certify that I am the custodian of the originals of these records and that this certification is given pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 2317.422.

Patient Name: OVERSTREET, Jamie D.

Date of Birth: 12/04/1986

Dates of Treatment: 08/23/2023 - 08/24/2023 (1 visit)

Madison O'Dea Notary Public State of Ohio Recorded in Frankin County My Commission Expires 1010 06, 2027

Ron Jenkins, RHIA

HIM Supervisor

OhioHealth Grant Medical Center OhioHealth Grove City Methodist

Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this

28 Day of Soptember 2023

madi OD

IN THE FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT COLUMBUS, OHIO

TO: Ohio Health
Grant Medical Center
Attn: Medical Records
111 S. Grant Ave.
Columbus Ohio 43215





INVESTIGATIVE SUBPOENA

Ohio Revised Code §2935.23 authorizes this Court to issue subpoenas in aid of felony investigations.

Upon the representation of Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation that there is an active felony investigation of 2903.02 Murder, 2903.04 Reckless Homicide, you are hereby ORDERED to appear before this Court at the time, date, and location set forth below, and provide the following information: Please provide the full patient file of Jamie Overstreet DOB: 12/04/1986 for treatment he received on or about August 23, 2023. Full patient file includes but not limited too; any and all medical records, reports, evaluations, test results or any other documentation regarding the treatment of Jamie Overstreet at Ohio Health Grant Medical center. It is further ordered the Ohio Health does not notify any person of the existence of this order for 90 days.

The failure to comply with this court-ordered Investigative Subpoena may result in a contempt of court citation. However, you can comply with this Investigative Subpoena without the court appearance scheduled below by providing the requested information to the law enforcement officer who requested this subpoena, and whose contact information is set forth below, prior to the date scheduled for the appearance.

It is so ORDERED on September 26, 2023

Electronically 5 gred

FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT Judge, Jim O'Grady

Instead of appearing in Court, provide the information above to the requesting officer prior to the Court date:

Special Agent Andrew Russell Andrew.Russell@OhioAGO.gov Cell: 614 216-8280

Fax: 855326-1677

OR

You are hereby scheduled to appear on your Court date: 10/11/2023 at 9:00 AM before the Duty Judge in Courtroom 10C, at the Franklin County Municipal Court, 375 South High Street, 10th Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215.